N 302 302 

Mergers 

Pearson Correlation 785 ** 1 

Sig. (2-tailed) .000  

N 302 302 

**. Correlation is significant at the 0.00 level (2-tailed) 

Consequently, the positive correlation is aligned with the 
study results that reviewed that a total of one hundred and 
fifty-two (152) employees reported pay adjustments, most 
of which may have been upward adjustments. Furthermore, 
seventy-eight (78) employees were given relocation 
allowances because they had to relocate to the new office 
location because of promotions or job reassignment.